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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.     Date: 2021-12-03 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/53) 

 
 

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto. 

 
 
                     DR DAVID MASONDO 

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

 

SCHEDULE 

 

 

By the deletion of the following: 

Item Tariff Heading Code CD Description Rebate Items Imported from or 
Originating in 

Rate of Anti-dumping 
duty 

217.02 

 

217.02 

8716.80.10 

 

8716.80.10 

01.08 

 

02.08 

89 

 

83 

Wheelbarrows manufactured by Qingdao Youhe Handtruck Co. Ltd  

 

Wheelbarrows manufactured by Qingdao Wantai Special Handtruck  Co. Ltd 

301.00 - 399.00;  
401.00 - 499.00 
 
301.00 - 399.00;  
401.00 - 499.00 

China  

 

China 

32,32% 

 

39,92% 

By the substitution of the following: 

Item Tariff Heading Code CD Description Rebate Items Imported from or 
Originating in 

Rate of Anti-dumping 
duty 

217.02 8716.80.10 03.08 88 Wheelbarrows (excluding that manufactured by Qingdao Yongyi Metal Products Co. Ltd) 301.00 - 399.00;  
401.00 - 499.00  

China 103 736c/u 

 


