Government Gazette No.45570 No. R.1564

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/53)

Date: 2021-12-03

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

DR DAVID MASONDO
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description			Rate of Anti-dumping duty
217.02	8716.80.10	01.08	89	, , ,	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	China	32,32%
217.02	8716.80.10	02.08	83	, , ,	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	China	39,92%

By the substitution of the following:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description		•	Rate of Anti-dumping duty
217.02	8716.80.10	03.08	88	I Whice ballows (excluding that manufactured by Qingdao Tongy) Metal i Toddcts Co. Etd)	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	China	103 736c/u